

Media Inquiries: Craig O'Neil 407-599-3506 • 321-303-2653 cell Communications

PRESS RELEASE

Community Repair Workshop - Saturday, September 7



WINTER PARK, FL, an internationally-recognized, award winning city with multiple accredited agencies (July 12, 2019) – Don't Pitch It – Fix It!, initiated by the City of Winter Park and Winter Park Public Library, is a community repair workshop in partnership with Orange County and the City of Orlando. Winter Park will host their next "Don't Pitch It - Fix It" workshop Saturday, September 7, from 1 to 4 p.m., at the Winter Park Community Center located at 721 W. New England Ave.

The workshop is designed to support the city's Sustainability Action Plan by reducing the daily consumption of goods in homes, encouraging recycling, providing an opportunity to save money through trade, and learning valuable skills and resources from volunteers within the community. Items that may be considered for fixing or swapping include clothing, eye glasses, bicycles, furniture, electronics, tools, fishing poles and much more. Services are subject to change.

For more information, including Orange County and City of Orlando partner events please visit cityofwinterpark.org/dontpitchitfixit. To volunteer to fix items, please call 407-623-3300, ext. 122.

For more information regarding the City of Winter Park, please visit the city's official website at cityofwinterpark.org. Like, follow and watch us on Facebook[®], Twitter[®], Instagram[®], Vimeo[®], and YouTube[®].